to that of a shareholder of the Company except as specified
above.

8. The equity shares issued as above shall rank pari passu in all
respects including with respect to dividend, with the then fully
paid up equity shares of the Company, subject however to the
provisions of the Memorandum and Articles of Association of
the Company.

(vii)  Particulars of Subscribers to Warrants:

The Company proposes to issue Warrants by way of preferential
issue to the promoters as per the details given herein below:

( * ) Assuming full conversion of Warrants in to Equity shares.

   (viii)  Under subscription, if any:

Any of the warrants issued as above, that may remain unsubscribed
for any reason whatsoever, may be offered and allotted by the Board
in its absolute discretion to any person/entity/investor as mentioned
hereinabove, on the same terms and conditions.

   (ix)  Shareholding Pattern Pre and Post Preferential Offer:

The Shareholding pattern giving the present position as also
considering full allotment of warrants to the investors who are
Promoters and  equity shares arising out of the conversion thereof,
as per Resolution 4 of the Notice are given below:-

Category of
Shareholders

Pre-Allotment
(As on
March 31, 2017)

Post allotment
of Equity
Shares on
exercise of
Warrants
(assuming
full conversion

Total
No.
of
Shares

% of
Total
Voting
Rights

Total
No.
of
shares

% of
Total
Voting
Rights

Promoters/Promoters’
Group 5774963 55.42 6294963 57.54%

Foreign Investors/ 75550 0.73 75550 0.69

Mutual Funds / UTI/
Banks 1200 0.01 1200 0.01

Banks, Insurance
Companies etc. 15225 0.15 15525 0.14

Foreign Institutional
Investors 1625 0.02 1625 0.01

Other Bodies Corporate 385000 3.69 385000 3.52

Non Resident Indians 43348 0.42 43348 0.40

Public 4069144 39.05 4069144 37.20

Others – clearing
Members 53545 0.51 53545 0.49

Total 10419600 100 10939600 100

th67  Annual Report 2016-2017

To enter into agreement
for sale of wholly owned
s u b s i d i a r y  t o  t h e
promoter or promoter
group

Nature of Transaction
as per Sec. 188 of the
Companies Act, 2013

Name of the Directors /
KMP who is/are related
and nature of
relationship

Name of the
related
party

Amount
(Rs. in
Lacs)

Mr. Arvind R. Doshi
(Director), Promoter Mr.
P r i t a m   A .  D o s h i
(Managing Director),
Promoter  and Mrs.
P r a t i b h a  A .  D o s h i
(Director), Promoter

PAE
Infrastructure
Private
Limited

7

 (x) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:-